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Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Department, Local Oversight Program
Attn: Mr. Steven Plunkett

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: GeoTracker Status and Request for No Further Action/Case Closure Letter
UST Case RO#0002423, Global ID T0600102201
Caltrans East Bay Paint Yard, 0 Burma Road, Oakland, CA

Dear Mr. Plunkett:

On behalf of Caltrans, Shaw Environmental, Inc. (Shaw) has prepared this submittal in
response to your letter dated July 3, 2008, regarding the above site. Your letter requested
that Caltrans claim the site in the State Water Resource Control Board’s GeoTracker
system and electronically upload the following information to the GeoTracker system: 1)
All analytical data beginning from September 1, 2001 to present, including monitoring
well survey data; 2) All reports beginning from July 1, 2005 to present.

Shaw (as an Authorized RP Agent) claimed the site for Caltrans in the GeoTracker
system. Caltrans reviewed their projects files for this site and provided all available
reports to Shaw for review. In addition, Shaw reviewed all files available electronically
through the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD) Online Local
Oversight Program (LOP) Records. Based on our review, we have found no analytical
data or reports for the site were generated within the time frames presented above. Based
on our review of available records, our conclusion is there is no further action needed on
Caltrans’ part in order to comply with the GeoTracker submittal requirements stated in
your letter.

Furthermore, in a letter dated May 22, 2000, the ACEHD indicated their intent to issue a
no further action or case closure letter, pending receipt of landowner notification
certification (see attachments). Caltrans responded to the ACEHD’s request and
provided the required notice in a letter dated July 7, 2000 (see attachments). However,
there is no record of a no further action or case closure letter being issued by ACEHD,
and the GeoTracker system reports site status as “Open — Site Assessment’.
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On behalf of Caltrans, Shaw is requesting that ACEHD issue a no further action or case
closure letter at this time, and update the GeoTracker system status to reflect this case is
no longer active.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, you can contact me by telephone at
408.573.5975, or by email to andrew.lehane@shawgrp.com.

Sincerely,
Shaw Environmental, Inc.
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”Andrew D. Lehane, P.E.
Task Order Manager

Attachments: ACEHD Letter of May 22, 2000, and Caltrans Letter of July 7, 2000

cc: Mr. Bahram Sazegar, Caltrans
Mr. Ray Boyer, Caltrans
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May 22, 2000

Mr. Randy Rosseli

State of California

Department of Transportation, District 4
111 Grand Avenue

Oakland, CA 94623

STID 4464

INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS
REQUIRED OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR CAL TRANS-EASTBAY PAINT
YARD, END OF BURMA STREET, OAKLAND, CA

Dear Mr. Rosseli:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Health Department,
Local Oversight Program (LOP), intends to make a determination that no further action is
required at the above site or to issue a closure letter. Please notify this agency of any
input and recommendations you may have on these proposed actions within 20 days of
the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact Larry Seto at
(510) 567-6774.
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Thomas Peacock
Manager, LOP

ce: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Leroy Griffin, City of OQakland Fire Department, 1603 Martin Luther King,
Oakland, CA 94612
Larry Seto, Alameda County Environmental Health
Files




Siste of Uslifornia Businrss, Houstag & Trepspertstion Agenoy

Mr. Larry Seto
Ervironmental Health Services
Eovironmental Protection

11531 Harbor Bay Parkway. Sutte 250
Alameda, CAL 94302-6577
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